



॥ VASUDHAIVA KUTUMBAKAM ॥  
THE WORLD IS MY FAMILY

## ZEE MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L92100MH1999PLC121506

Regd. Off.: 135, Continental Building, Dr. A B Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

Tel: 91 22 7106 1234 Fax: 91 22 2300 2107

www.zeenews.india.com



### Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended on December 31, 2016

(₹ in lacs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Standalone                  |                             |                                 |                                 | Consolidated                |                             |                                 |                                 |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |  | Quarter ended on 31/12/2016 | Quarter ended on 31/12/2015 | Nine months ended on 31/12/2016 | Nine months ended on 31/12/2015 | Quarter ended on 31/12/2016 | Quarter ended on 31/12/2015 | Nine months ended on 31/12/2016 | Nine months ended on 31/12/2015 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 9,693.9                     | 10,271.9                    | 27,280.4                        | 28,848.9                        | 13,592.6                    | 14,447.4                    | 39,032.0                        | 40,679.8                        |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,197.4                     | 615.1                       | 2,858.8                         | 1,018.1                         | (1,072.3)                   | 220.0                       | (1,217.7)                       | (2,285.9)                       |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 1,197.4                     | 615.1                       | 2,858.8                         | 1,018.1                         | (1,072.3)                   | 220.0                       | (3,105.8)                       | (2,901.0)                       |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 1,076.5                     | 418.7                       | 2,185.4                         | 724.5                           | (622.1)                     | (77.2)                      | (2,416.7)                       | (2,703.6)                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,065.0                     | 393.8                       | 2,147.5                         | 649.9                           | (631.4)                     | (109.8)                     | (2,464.3)                       | (2,827.4)                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 4,707.9                     | 4,707.9                     | 4,707.9                         | 4,707.9                         | 4,707.9                     | 4,707.9                     | 4,707.9                         | 4,707.9                         |
|         | Earnings per Share (before Extraordinary / Exceptional items) (of Re. 1/- each) Basic and Diluted  |                             |                             |                                 |                                 |                             |                             |                                 |                                 |
| 7       | – from Discontinuing Operations  | (0.01)                      | (0.08)                      | (0.08)                          | (0.23)                          | (0.36)                      | (0.23)                      | (1.08)                          | (1.02)                          |
| 8       | – from Continuing Operations   | 0.24                        | 0.17                        | 0.54                            | 0.38                            | 0.23                        | 0.21                        | 0.57                            | 0.42                            |

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.zeenews.india.com.
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 01, 2016, the Company has for the first time adopted Ind-AS with transition date as April 01, 2015.

Place: Noida

Date: February 03, 2017

For Zee Media Corporation Limited

**Rajiv Singh**  
Executive Director and Chief Operating Officer